The County reserves the right to request and receive a certified copy of any policy and any 

endorsement thereto. 

e. The parties hereto understand and agree that the County, its officers and employees, are 

relying on and do not waive or intend to waive by any provision of this Agreement the monetary 

limitations (presently Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($387,000) per person, 

and One Million Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars ($1,093,000) per occurrence), which amounts 

shall be adjusted by an amount reflecting the percentage change over a four-year period in the 

United States Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price Index for 

Denver-Boulder-Greeley, All Items, All Urban Consumers, or its successor index, or any other

[...]

The County reserves the right to request and receive a certified copy of any policy and any 

endorsement thereto. 

5. The parties hereto understand and agree that the County, its officers and employees, are 

relying on and do not waive or intend to waive by any provision of this Agreement the monetary limitations 

(presently Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($387,000) per person, and One Million Ninety-

Three Thousand Dollars ($1,093,000) per occurrence), which amounts shall be adjusted by an amount 

reflecting the percentage change over a four-year period in the United States Department of Labor, Bureau 

of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price Index for Denver-Boulder-Greeley, All Items, All Urban Consumers, or